

March 5, 1997

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1332

Page 1, line 17, after "and" insert "in"

Page 2, line 15, after "that" insert "no interest accrues"

Page 2, line 17, remove the underscored comma

Page 2, line 18, remove ", interest accrues to the date the amended return or"

Page 2, line 19, remove "claim is filed"

Page 3, line 30, after the underscored period insert:

"f."

Page 3, line 31, replace "no" with "an"

Page 4, line 1, replace "3" with "4"

Page 5, line 15, after the comma insert "1997, except subdivision f of subsection 1 of section 57-38-45 and section 4 of this Act which are effective for taxable periods beginning after December 31,"

Renumber accordingly